
Booking and Released Inmates by Date
Event Date: 04/15/2024 00:00:00 - 04/16/2024 23:59:59

WHITFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF`S OFFICEUser: WHURTADO, 04/16/2024  07:02

Cell AssignmentInmate Booked Charges

Bookings

Sanchez-hernandez, Raonel   W/M 04/15/2024 00:35:00 N2, N2F, C2, 4 16-13-30(A)|S: Possess Methamphetamine- Cc3509 / DPD
16-13-32.2: Possession And Use Of Drug Related Objects-
Cc3577 / DPD
16-11-36: Loitering / Prowling / DPD
42-8-38: Probation Violation, Misdemeanor- Cc5002 / DPD
16-10-94: Tampering With Evidence, Felony- Cc5096 / DPD
16-10-25: Giving False  Name / Address /  Dob  To Law Officer-
Cc4864 / DPD
16-10-24(A): Willful Obstruction Of Law Officers, Misd- Cc4805 /
DPD

Hernandez, Juan Carlos  W/M 04/15/2024 01:29:00 17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / DPD

Rogers, Cody Lee  W/M 04/15/2024 01:51:00 16-5-23(F): Simple Battery, Family Violence- Cc1320 / DPD

Perez-perez, Juan Elias  W/M 04/15/2024 08:19:00 N1, N1A, C5, 3 TIME: Time Server / WCSO

Gaspar-mateo, Hilario   W/M 04/15/2024 08:24:00 40-5-20(A): Driving Without A Valid License, Misd- Cc5440 /
DPD
40-6-71: Failure To Yield While Turning Left / DPD

Dawson, Orsbon Oneal  B/M 04/15/2024 08:27:00 40-5-20(A): Driving Without A Valid License, Misd- Cc5440 /
GSP

De Haro, Juan   W/M 04/15/2024 08:29:00 BOOK, NONE, H2, 10 TIME: Time Server / WCSO

Valdovinos, Faviola   W/F 04/15/2024 09:11:00 S1, S1J, C5, 1 16-5-91(B)|: Aggravated Stalking, Other- Cc1383 / DPD
16-5-90(B): Stalking, Misd- Cc1381 / DPD

Coats, Levi Daniel  W/M 04/15/2024 12:10:00 N1, N1C, C6, 1 17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / WCSO
17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / THPD
17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / WCSO
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17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / WCSO

Holsomback, Kevin Jacob  W/M 04/15/2024 12:14:00 N1, N1B, C7, 3 42-8-38|: Probation Violation, Felony- Cc5005 / WCSO
42-8-38|: Probation Violation, Felony- Cc5005 / WCSO

Todd, Kornelius   W/M 04/15/2024 13:43:00 40-2-20: Failure To Register Vehicle / WCSO
40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / WCSO

Pina, Miguel Angel  W/M 04/15/2024 14:01:00 40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / DPD

Williams, Dustin Keith  W/M 04/15/2024 14:12:00 N1, N1A, C6, 2 16-9-1(E): Forgery In The 4th Checks - Cc2536 / WCSO
16-9-1(E)|: Forgery In The 4th Degree Checks - Cc2536 /
WCSO
16-9-33: Financial Transaction Card Fraud- Cc2615 / WCSO
16-9-121(A)(1): Id Theft Fraud Using/poss Id Info Concer A
Person Cc2701 / WCSO

De Leon-aguilar, Armando   W/M 04/15/2024 15:14:00 N1, N1D, C7, 3 TIME: Time Server / DPD

Cruz-martinez, Sheyla Jazmin  W/F 04/15/2024 15:21:00 S1, S1M, C2, 1 40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / DPD
40-6-10: No Insurance / DPD

Merritt, Joshua David  W/M 04/15/2024 15:36:00 40-2-7: Removing/affixing License Plate With Intent To Conceal
/ VPD
40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / VPD
40-6-10: No Insurance / VPD
40-6-15: Operate Mv While Reg Is Suspended/ Revoked/
Cancel- Cc5449 / VPD

York, Alisha Faye  W/F 04/15/2024 15:48:00 S1, S1J, C8, 3 HOLD: Hold For Probation / PRO

Ramirez-lopez, Eddie   W/M 04/15/2024 16:17:00 N1, N1A, C6, 4 42-8-38: Probation Violation, Misdemeanor- Cc5002 / DPD
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Gentry, Bryan Heath  W/M 04/15/2024 16:21:00 N1, N1A, C6, 1 42-8-38|: Probation Violation, Felony- Cc5005 / WCSO

Burch, Kesha Sarah  W/F 04/15/2024 17:20:00 S1, S1J, C8, 4 TIME: Time Server / DPD

Parker, Jacob   W/M 04/15/2024 17:33:00 N1, N1B, C2, 1 17-13-33: Fugitive From Justice- Cc4902 / WCSO
40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / WCSO

Hidanovic, Fehrat Hazem  W/M 04/15/2024 21:04:00 N1, N1C, C7, 1 16-5-23(F): Simple Battery, Family Violence- Cc1320 / WCSO

Bovard, Matthew Wayne  W/M 04/15/2024 21:24:00 N1, N1D, C1, 1 TIME: Time Server / WCSO

Barker, Richard Allan  W/M 04/15/2024 23:12:00 40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / WCSO
40-6-10: No Insurance / WCSO

Williams, Iliana Maria  W/F 04/16/2024 04:02:00 BOOK, NONE, H4, 1 40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / WCSO

25Total:
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Baer, Paul Andrew  W/M 04/02/2024 12:32:00 04/15/2024 07:29:16 TIME: Time Server / WCSO

Barrett-presswood, Lawrence 12/17/2023 21:46:00 04/15/2024 07:39:24 16-13-30(A)|H: Possess A Schedule 2, Other- Cc3510 / WCSO
16-13-30(B)|F: Possess To Distribute Schedule 1 / 2, Other-
Cc3529 / WCSO
16-13-4: Sale Of Controlled Substances W/o Fda Approval-
Cc3592 / WCSO
40-6-10: No Insurance / WCSO

Cabrera, Angel  Jr W/M 04/12/2024 11:30:00 04/15/2024 09:54:26 17-13-33: Fugitive From Justice- Cc4902 / DPD

Gaspar-mateo, Hilario   W/M 04/15/2024 08:24:00 04/15/2024 10:21:14 40-5-20(A): Driving Without A Valid License, Misd- Cc5440 /
DPD
40-6-71: Failure To Yield While Turning Left / DPD

Barlow, Rodnekus Santez  B/M 04/13/2024 18:19:00 04/15/2024 11:37:37 HOLD: Spaulding Co Hold / WCSO

Malcom, Dashawn Alexander  B/M 04/12/2024 16:06:00 04/15/2024 11:42:46 16-10-25: Giving False  Name / Address /  Dob  To Law Officer-
Cc4864 / DPD

Hernandez, Joana   W/F 04/14/2024 03:23:00 04/15/2024 16:57:36 16-5-23(E): Simple Battery Against Law Enforcement Personnel-
Cc1341 / DPD
16-7-21: Criminal Trespass, Damage 0f $500 Or Less- Cc5710 /
DPD
16-11-39: Disorderly Conduct- Cc5311 / DPD
16-11-41: Public Drunkenness / DPD
16-10-24(B): Obstruction Of Officer By Threat/ Violence- Cc4804
/ DPD
16-10-24(A): Willful Obstruction Of Law Officers, Misd- Cc4805 /
DPD
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Rector, William Thomas Jr W/M 04/14/2024 23:33:00 04/15/2024 17:02:19 16-5-20(D): Simple Assault, Family Violence- Cc1321 / DPD
16-7-21: Criminal Trespass, Damage 0f $500 Or Less- Cc5710 /
DPD

Jimenez-hernandez, Jaime   W/M 04/10/2024 22:56:00 04/15/2024 17:04:43 40-6-391(A)(1): Dui- Driving Under Influence Of Alcohol- Cc5404
/ GSP
40-6-72(B): Failure To Stop At Stop Sign / GSP
40-6-48: Failure To Maintain Lane / GSP

Pina, Miguel Angel  W/M 04/15/2024 14:01:00 04/15/2024 17:08:40 40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / DPD

Prince, Matthew Dean  W/M 03/07/2024 01:58:00 04/15/2024 17:19:20 16-7-21: Criminal Trespass, Damage 0f $500 Or Less- Cc5710 /
THPD

Hernandez, Juan Carlos  W/M 04/15/2024 01:29:00 04/15/2024 17:50:57 17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / DPD

Jones, Ashley Danielle  W/F 04/14/2024 15:12:00 04/15/2024 17:56:27 17-6-12: Failure To Appear, Misd- Cc5001 / DPD

Todd, Kornelius   W/M 04/15/2024 13:43:00 04/15/2024 18:25:46 40-2-20: Failure To Register Vehicle / WCSO
40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / WCSO

Dawson, Orsbon Oneal  B/M 04/15/2024 08:27:00 04/15/2024 20:03:29 40-5-20(A): Driving Without A Valid License, Misd- Cc5440 /
GSP

Merritt, Joshua David  W/M 04/15/2024 15:36:00 04/15/2024 20:09:27 40-2-7: Removing/affixing License Plate With Intent To Conceal
/ VPD
40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / VPD
40-6-10: No Insurance / VPD
40-6-15: Operate Mv While Reg Is Suspended/ Revoked/
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Cancel- Cc5449 / VPD

Rogers, Cody Lee  W/M 04/15/2024 01:51:00 04/15/2024 20:10:00 16-5-23(F): Simple Battery, Family Violence- Cc1320 / DPD

Barker, Richard Allan  W/M 04/15/2024 23:12:00 04/16/2024 00:37:56 40-5-121: Driving While License Is Suspended Or Revoked,
Misd- Cc5412 / WCSO
40-6-10: No Insurance / WCSO

Pirone, James Patrick  W/M 02/28/2024 13:14:00 04/16/2024 03:03:46 42-9-44: Parole Violation- Cc5011 / PAR

Rivera, Alonso Gerardo  W/M 01/09/2024 11:06:00 04/16/2024 03:20:10 16-8-18: Entering Auto With Intent To Commit Theft Or Felony-
Cc2361 / DPD
16-8-2|W: Theft By Taking, Larceny, Theft Of Auto, Fel- Cc2384
/ PRO
42-9-44: Parole Violation- Cc5011 / PRO
16-9-31: Financial Transaction Card Theft- Cc2329 / DPD
16-9-33: Financial Transaction Card Fraud- Cc2615 / DPD
16-9-33: Financial Transaction Card Fraud- Cc2615 / DPD
16-9-33: Financial Transaction Card Fraud- Cc2615 / DPD
16-9-33: Financial Transaction Card Fraud- Cc2615 / DPD
16-9-33: Financial Transaction Card Fraud- Cc2615 / DPD

20Total:
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